



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 644/2025**
NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vignesh Raj T, Mr. Aviral
Goyal, Advocates

versus

ACER, INC. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
18.08.2025

I.A. No. 19978/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff for closing the right of the defendants to file their reply to IA No. 15142 of 2025.

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in view of the permission granted by the Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 12.08.2025 to the defendants to file their reply within two weeks, the present IA has become infructuous. Ordered accordingly. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2025/sk