



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 644/2025**
NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vignesh Raj T., Mr. Shuvam
Bhattacharya, Advocates

versus

ACER, INC. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Tandon, Mr. Sanchit
Sharma (VC), Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

**I.A. 27060/2025 on behalf of defendants seeking condonation
of delay of 89 days in filing the written statement.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within three weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within 10 days of receiving an advance copy of the reply.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 10.11.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 10.11.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/sk