



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 643/2025 & I.As. 15134/2025, 31114/2025, 31116/2025
NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Abhilasha Nautiyal, Mr. Shuvam
Bhattacharya, Ms. Asavari Jain, Mr. Vignesh Raj
T, Ms. Shreya Sethi and Mr. Krisna Gambhir,
Advocates.

versus

ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Jha,
Mr. Rishabh Paliwal, Mr. Shreyansh Gupta, Mr.
Abhay Tandon and Mr. Sanchit Sharma,
Advocates.

36

+ CS(COMM) 644/2025 & I.A. 15142/2025
NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Abhilasha Nautiyal, Mr. Shuvam
Bhattacharya, Ms. Asavari Jain, Mr. Vignesh Raj
T, Ms. Shreya Sethi and Mr. Krisna Gambhir,
Advocates.

versus

ACER, INC. & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Jha,
Mr. Rishabh Paliwal, Mr. Shreyansh Gupta, Mr.
Abhay Tandon and Mr. Sanchit Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

List for further hearing on 13.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 9, 2026/AK